7.50 per share on Partly Paid-Up EquityShares along with interest thereon by such 

Shareholders, the Board of Directors have today approvedforfeiture of an aggregate number 

of 6,23,100 partly paid- up Equity Share of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each on which total 

Rs.46,73,250/- (Rupees Forty Six Lakh Seventy Three Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only) 

remains unpaid on account of Share Capital. 

List of Shareholders who have failed to make the payment of call money on the Partly Paid-

Up EquityShares is enclosed. 

Kindly take the above information on record. 

For Pooja Entertainment and Films Limited